Part No.： MLV1005L050PT Document No.  REV.
239 台北縣鶯歌鎮中正三路 450 號   TEL:886-2-2679-7267  FAX:886-2-2678-5357
NO.450, ZHONG ZHENG 3RD Rd., YINGGE TOWN,TAIPEI COUNTY 239, TAIWAN , R.O.C..
嵩隆電子股份有限公司  SONG LONG ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
1.1DEVICE RATINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum Ratings(125℃) Specifications(25℃)

(8/20μs)
Nominal Voltage
at 1 mA (DC)
 Test Current
Typical
Capacitance
@1 MHz
VM(DC) V M(AC) ITM WTM Vc VN(DC)
min.
VN(DC)
max. C
PART
NUMBER
(V) (V) (A) (J) (V) (V) (V) (pF)
MLV1005L050PT 5.5 4 20 0.05 15.5 at 1 A 7.1 9.8  280
MLV1005L090PT 9 6 20 0.05 23  at 1 A 10.0 14.5  200
MLV1005L120PT 12 9 20 0.05 27  at 1 A 14.0 18.5  160
MLV1005L140PT 14 11 20 0.05 30  at 1 A 16.0 21.0  145
MLV1005L180PT 18 14 20 0.05 40  at 1 A 22.0 28.0   85
MLV1005L220PT 22 17 20 0.05 44  at 1 A 24.3 30.0   75
1.2 Reference Data Symbol  Value Unit
Response time Trise < 1 ns
Leakage current at Nominal Voltage × 80% IL < 50 uA
Leakage current at Nominal Voltage（＜18V） × 80%   IL < 200 uA